### 503978419 08/26/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4025075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	08/24/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	
Street Address:	300 PARK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6863995
Patent Number:	5871139
Patent Number:	5439637
Patent Number:	7761990
Application Number:	12386508

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-280-3566

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES MURRAY

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125

Address Line 2: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA SHEEHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ally Commercial Finance LLC (Address Change)#page1.tif source=Ally Commercial Finance LLC (Address Change)#page2.tif

PATENT 503978419 REEL: 039829 FRAME: 0946

source=Ally Commercial Finance LLC (Address Change)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039829 FRAME: 0947

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ally Commercial Finance LLC Name: Ally Commercial Finance LLC Internal Address: Execution Date(s) August 2016 Additional names of conveying parties attached? 

Yes Street Address: 300 Park Avenue ⊠ No City: New York 3. Nature of conveyance: State: NY ☐ Assignment Country: USA Zip: 10022 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☒ ☐ Government Interest ☐ Executive Order 9424, confirmatory License 4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1 See Attached Schedule 1 Additional numbers attached? 

✓ Yes □ No 5. Name address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 5 Name: Susan O'Brien 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 ☐ Enclosed City: Albany ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) State: New York Zip: 12205 8. Payment Information: Phone Number: 800-342-3676 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** Fax Number: 800-962-7049 Deposit Account Number Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com Authorized User Name:

> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

and document. 3

Signature

Gloria Sheehan

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments.

#### NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

This NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE (this "Notice") is made this day of day of 2016, by ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC.

WHEREAS, Ally Commercial Finance LLC, is a party to that certain Amendment No. 1 to Notice of Grant of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of March 22, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2012, at reel 027924, frame 0104 pursuant to which PAS Technologies, Inc. (the "Company") granted to Ally Commercial Finance LLC a security interest in the patents of the Company described in the Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement and Waiver Agreement and identified in **Schedule 1** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the mailing address for notices to Bank has changed;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, effective as of the date hereof, the mailing address for Ally Commercial Finance LLC shall be: 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10022, Attention: Portfolio Manager – PAS Technologies.

ALLY COMMERCIAL/FINANCE LLC

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

4517190.1

# Schedule 1

to

# Amendment No. 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents]

## Patent Collateral

## **PATENTS**

Description of		
"= "2 Patent No.	Patent Item	Date of Patent
	Method for brazing components using a Ni-	
	Au-P ternary brazing alloy, the assembly so	
6863995	produced and the ternary alloy	3/08/2005
	Debrazing of structures with a powdered	
5871139	wicking agent	2/16/1999
	Debrazing of structures with a powdered	
5439637	wicking agent	8/08/1995
	Method of repairing a stationary airfoil	
7761990	array directing three-dimensional flow	7/27/2010

## **PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Patent Applications No.	Description of Patent Applied for	Date of Patent Applications
12/386508	Sealed HVOF carbide coating	4/17/2009

4517190.1 2

**RECORDED: 08/26/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 039829 FRAME: 0950